

## ALABAMA HISTORICAL COMMISSION PRESS RELEASE

The Alabama Historical Commission **protects**, **preserves**, **and interprets Alabama's historic places** and is the State Historic Preservation Office.

www.ahc.alabama.gov

Lisa D. Jones, Executive Director

468 South Perry Street P.O. Box 300900 Montgomery, Alabama 36130-0900

Voice: (334)242-3184 Fax: (334)262-1084



For Immediate Release January 11, 2017

Media Contact: Jacqulyn Kirkland, 334-230-2690 or jacqulyn.kirkland@ahc.alabama.gov

## THE ALABAMA HISTORICAL COMMISSION LAUNCHES NEW WEBSITE

On January 11, 2017 the Alabama Historical Commission launched its newly redesigned website.

The restyled site provides a cleaner, more user-friendly experience with improved navigation.

The updated content provides visitors with a better understanding of AHC's mission – to protect, preserve and interpret Alabama's historic places. Preservation programs as well as stateowned historic sites are made prominent on the site's homepage along with a section on upcoming events and press releases.

The new web address (<a href="http://ahc.alabama.gov/">http://ahc.alabama.gov/</a>) and redesign have been several years in the making. The AHC wishes to thank Lee Sentell, Director of the Alabama Tourism Department, for funding this project.

## **About the Alabama Historical Commission**

Located in historic downtown Montgomery at 468 S. Perry Street, the Alabama Historical Commission is the state historic preservation agency for Alabama. The agency was created by an act of the state legislature in 1966 with a mission to protect, preserve and interpret Alabama's historic places. AHC works to accomplish its mission through two fields of endeavor: Preservation



and promotion of state-owned historic sites as public attractions; and, statewide programs to assist people, groups, towns, and cities with local preservation activities. For a complete list of programs and properties owned and operated by the AHC, hours of operation, and admission fees please visit <a href="https://www.ahc.alabama.gov">www.ahc.alabama.gov</a>

###